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Key news

=== Croatia
Turnover (EURm): 0.34 CROBEX 1D: 0.50% 5D: -———l

* No major corporate news

imm Slovenia
Turnover (EURm): 0.96 SBITOP 1D: -0.29% 5D:

* Intereuropa [IEKG SV] publishes strategic plan for 2018-2022 link

0 B Romania

Turnover (EURm): 11.05 BET1D:  1.55% 5D:'--.'

* OMV Petrom [SNP RO] will publish their Q4 2018 result tomorrow link

ETE Serbia
_m___
Turnover (EURm): 0.48 BELEX15 1D: 0.60% 5D: |

« Belgrade Airport [AERO SG] will pay dividend after the adoption of audited financial statements,

media

=== Bulgaria

Turnover (EURm). 0.11 SOFIX 1D: 0.11% 5D: - .

» Sopharma’s [3)R BU] Jan 2019 sales up 1% YoY link

=& Macedonia

Turnover (EURm): 0.12 MBI10 1D: -0.12% 5D: ® =

* No major corporate news
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10 most
traded shares

Arena Hospitality
Valamar Riviera
Adris (preferred)
Hrvatski Telekom
Koncar - El
Atlantska Plovidba
Podravka

Auto Hrvatska
Kras

Varteks

Krka

Petrol

Triglav Group
Luka Koper

Sava Re

Telekom Slov enije
Intereuropa

Salus

Cinkarna Celje
Unior

Banca Transilvania
BRD

Transgaz

Romgaz

Fondul Proprietatea
Nuclearelectrica
Conpet

Electrica

OMV Petrom
Transelectrica

Energoprojekt H.
NIS

Komercijalna Banka
Aerodrom NT

Stup Vrsac

Kom. Bank (pref)
Impol

Putnik

Philip Morris
Metalac

Opportunity B. Inves
Sopharma Trading
Holding Varna

Reg. Comp. V. (BLKI
CB First Invest. Ban
Zarneni Hrani
Bulgarian REIT
Albena

CCBREIT

Neochim

Komercijalna Banka
Ohridska Banka
Alkaloid

Vardar Osiguruvane
TTK Banka

Granit

Makstil

Makpetrol

Mak. Telekom
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Turnover
(EUR)

55,840
52,996
46,239
42,930
27,013
16,721
16,457
14,164

9,538

7,558

495,185
195,720
92,563
88,469
55,202
10,194
5,709
4,760
3,800
3,674

5,052,635
2,704,762
883,973
714,092
599,125
257,621
120,402
115,613
115,609
101,641

408,808
32,864
12,449
10,907
10,400

2,696
2,081
788
557
324

51,181
18,936
6,199
3,546
3,178
3,045
2,390
2,361
2,160
1,814

27,105
25,349
18,874
6,658
4,940
4,831
4,020
3,248
3,035
1,533
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Price
perf.

1.17%
-0.87%
0.95%
0.00%
3.33%
4.85%
-0.26%
2.14%
0.51%
0.53%

-0.35%
0.00%
0.63%
0.75%

-1.26%
1.62%

-4.38%
0.00%

-2.91%
0.00%

2.78%
1.79%
-0.15%
3.84%
0.49%
2.94%
0.00%
0.52%
1.05%
0.00%

5.00%
-0.15%
2.13%
0.00%
-0.88%
0.22%
-0.07%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

-4.41%
0.72%
0.00%
0.11%
1.97%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

-3.23%

-0.52%
-0.13%
0.00%
0.00%
1.64%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-0.37%
0.66%

Price
(Lcu)

345.00

34.00
425.00
153.50
620.00
324.00
380.00
715.00
392.00

18.90

57.00
325.00
31.90
27.00
15.70
62.80
2.62
680.00
200.00
16.70

1.85
11.40
329.50
29.75
0.82
8.41
79.00
9.65
0.34
19.68

630.00
680.00
2,300.00
1,100.00
5,650.00
900.00
3,006.00
436.00
3,299.00
2,020.00

1.30
7.00
39.00
0.95
3.62
0.25
1.87
44,40
48.00
30.00

5,370.00
6,641.49
8,301.00
14,640.00
1,351.81
815.00
125.00
50,000.00
303.88
898.86



http://seonet.ljse.si/?doc=LATEST_PUBLIC_ANNOUNCEMENTS&doc_id=67261
http://bvb.ro/infocont/infocont19/SNP_20190205154025_Availability-of-preliminary-2018-results.pdf
http://www.x3news.com/download/?id=414166
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Disclaimer

Information in this report is intended for informative purposes only and does not represent the solicitation to buy or sell any financial instruments or participate in any
particular trading strategy. The information contained in this report has been obtained from public sources. Although we believe our information and price quotes to be
reasonably reliable, we do not guarantee their accuracy or completeness. In addition, the price or value of financial instruments described in this report may fluctuate and
realize gains or losses. InterCapital Securities Ltd, headquartered in Zagreb, Masarykova 1, does not assume any responsibility for the damage caused by the use of
information and projections contained in this report. Opinions expressed in this report constitute current judgment of the author(s) as of the date of this report and are
subject to change without notice.

The company InterCapital Securities Ltd. acts as a market maker for ADPLRA ZA, PODRRA ZA, HTRA ZA, KOEIRA ZA, ATGRRA ZA, ARNTRA ZA, RIVPRA ZA, ADRSPA ZA,
ADRSRA ZA, KRKG SV, ZVTG SV

Any investments indicated in the report constitute risk, are not readily available in all jurisdictions, can be illiquid and may not be suitable for all investors. Value or income
realized on any one investment mentioned in the report may vary. If a financial instrument is denominated in a currency other than an investor's currency, a change in
exchange rates may adversely affect the investment. Past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Investors must make their own informed investment
decisions without depending on this Recommendation. Only investors with sufficient knowledge and expertise in financial dealings who are able to evaluate risk and return
may consider investing in any form of securities or markets indicated herein.

Protection of copyright and data base contained in this Recommendation is of great importance. The report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any person
for any purpose without prior consent given by InterCapital Securities Ltd. Please cite source when quoting. All rights are reserved.
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