IC AFTER HOURS SPECIAL

InterCapital Research

5 February 2019



Key news	10 most traded shares	Turnover (EUR)	Price perf.	Price (LCU)
Croatia	Arena Hospitality	55,840	1.17%	345.00
	Valamar Riviera	52,996	-0.87%	34.00
Turnover (EURm): 0.34 CROBEX 1D: 0.50% 5D:	Adris (preferred)	46, 239	0.95%	425.00
	Hrv atski Telekom	42,930	0.00%	153.50
	Koncar - El	27,013	3.33%	620.00
	Atlantska Plovidba	16,721	4.85%	324.00
No major corporate news	Podrav ka	16,457	-0.26%	380.00
	Auto Hrvatska	14, 164	2.14%	715.00
	Kras	9,538	0.51%	392.00
	Varteks	7,558	0.53%	18.90
Slovenia	Krka	495, 185	-0.35%	57.00
	Petrol	195,720	0.00%	325.00
Turnover (EURm): 0.96 SBITOP 1D: -0.29% 5D:	Triglav Group	92,563	0.63%	31.90
	Luka Koper	88,469	0.75%	27.00
	Sava Re	55, 202	-1.26%	15.70
	Telekom Slovenije	10, 194	1.62%	62.80
Intereuropa [IEKG SV] publishes strategic plan for 2018-2022 <u>link</u>	Intereuropa	5,709	-4.38%	2.62
	Salus	4,760	0.00%	680.00
	C inkarna C elje	3,800	-2.91%	200.00
	Unior	3,674	0.00%	16.70
Romania	Banca Transilvania	5,052,635	2.78%	1.85
Turnover (EURm): 11.05 BET 1D: 1.55% 5D:	BRD	2,704,762	1.79%	11.40
Turnover (EURm): 11.05 BET 1D: 1.55% 5D:	Transgaz	883,973	-0.15%	329.50
	Romgaz	714,092	3.84%	29.75
	Fondul Proprietatea	599, 125	0.49%	0.82
	Nuclearelectrica	257,621	2.94%	8.41
OMV Petrom [SNP RO] will publish their Q4 2018 result tomorrow <u>link</u>	C onpet	120,402	0.00%	79.00
	Electrica	115,613	0.52%	9.65
	OMV Petrom	115,609	1.05%	0.34
	Transelectrica	101,641	0.00%	19.68
Serbia	Energoprojekt H.	408,808	5.00%	630.00
	NIS	32,864	-0.15%	680.00
Turnover (EURm): 0.48 BELEX15 1D: 0.60% 5D:	Komercijalna Banka	12,449	2.13%	2,300.00
	Aerodrom NT	10,907	0.00%	1, 100.00
	Stup Vrsac	10,400	-0.88%	5,650.00
	Kom. Bank (pref)	2,696	0.22%	900.00
 Belgrade Airport [AERO SG] will pay dividend after the adoption of audited financial statements, media 	Impol	2,081	-0.07%	3,006.00
	Putnik	788	0.00%	436.00
	Philip Morris	557	0.00%	3,299.00
	Metalac	324	0.00%	2,020.00
Bulgaria	Opportunity B. Inves	51, 181	-4.41%	1.30
Turnover (EURm): 0.11 SOFIX 1D: 0.11% 5D: ————	Sopharma Trading	18,936	0.72%	7.00
	Holding Varna	6, 199	0.00%	39.00
	Reg. Comp. V. (BLK)	3,546	0.11%	0.95
	CB First Invest. Ban	3, 178	1.97%	3.62
C. I. I. Tolo Dull. David. I. J. W. V. V. I. I.	Zarneni Hrani	3,045	0.00%	0.25
Sopharma's [3JR BU] Jan 2019 sales up 1% YoY <u>link</u>	Bulgarian REIT	2,390	0.00%	1.87
	Albena	2,361	0.00%	44.40
	CCBREIT	2,160	0.00%	48.00
	Neochim	1,814	-3.23%	30.00
Macedonia	Komercijalna Banka	27, 105	-0.52%	5,370.00
Turnover (EURm): 0.12 MBI10 1D: -0.12% 5D:	Ohridska Banka	25,349	-0.13%	6,641.49
Turnover (EURm): 0.12 MBI10 1D: -0.12% 5D:	Alkaloid	18,874	0.00%	8,301.00
	Vardar Osiguruv ane	6,658	0.00%	14,640.00
	TTK Banka	4,940	1.64%	1,351.81
	Granit	4,831	0.00%	815.00
No major corporate news	Makstil	4,020	0.00%	125.00
	Makpetrol	3,248	0.00%	50,000.00
		3,035	-0.37%	303.88
	Mak. Telekom	3,033	-0.37%	303.00
	Mak. Telekom FZC 11-ti	3,035 1,533	0.66%	898.86

IC AFTER HOURS SPECIAL



Disclaimer

Information in this report is intended for informative purposes only and does not represent the solicitation to buy or sell any financial instruments or participate in any particular trading strategy. The information contained in this report has been obtained from public sources. Although we believe our information and price quotes to be reasonably reliable, we do not guarantee their accuracy or completeness. In addition, the price or value of financial instruments described in this report may fluctuate and realize gains or losses. InterCapital Securities Ltd, headquartered in Zagreb, Masarykova 1, does not assume any responsibility for the damage caused by the use of information and projections contained in this report. Opinions expressed in this report constitute current judgment of the author(s) as of the date of this report and are subject to change without notice.

The company InterCapital Securities Ltd. acts as a market maker for ADPLRA ZA, PODRRA ZA, HTRA ZA, KOEIRA ZA, ATGRRA ZA, ARNTRA ZA, RIVPRA ZA, ADRSPA ZA, ADRSRA ZA, KRKG SV, ZVTG SV

Any investments indicated in the report constitute risk, are not readily available in all jurisdictions, can be illiquid and may not be suitable for all investors. Value or income realized on any one investment mentioned in the report may vary. If a financial instrument is denominated in a currency other than an investor's currency, a change in exchange rates may adversely affect the investment. Past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Investors must make their own informed investment decisions without depending on this Recommendation. Only investors with sufficient knowledge and expertise in financial dealings who are able to evaluate risk and return may consider investing in any form of securities or markets indicated herein.

Protection of copyright and data base contained in this Recommendation is of great importance. The report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any person for any purpose without prior consent given by InterCapital Securities Ltd. Please cite source when quoting. All rights are reserved.